
Total Hidden Falls catch to date is 252,799 chum salmon.
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Last Update: August 9, 2016

0.10$              180,000           Forecast: 1,433,000

to date: 201,809           to date: 252,799         17.64%

Percent of goal: 0% 112%

STAT Week Dates 2016 Number of Fish Weekly Catch Totals

STAT WEEK Begin End Seine Gillnet Troll Cost Rec. Hatchery 2016 2015 1993-15 Average

24 6/5/16 6/11/16 -                    1,373

25 6/12/16 6/18/16 -                    19,728

26 6/19/16 6/25/16 12,400                12,400              31,666 123,298

27 6/26/16 7/2/16 4,700                  4,700                11,230 339,234

28 7/3/16 7/9/16 4,401               4,401                0 465,307

29 7/10/16 7/16/16 53,099             53,099              32,853 438,950

30 7/17/16 7/23/16 9,176                   104,309           113,485            54,309 290,842

31 7/24/16 7/30/16 20,616                 30,000             50,616              90,004 145,766

32 7/31/16 8/6/16 10,000             10,000              68,872 35,138

33 8/7/16 8/13/16 4,098                   4,098                10,302

34 8/14/16 8/20/16 -                    3,087

Totals 17,100                -                          -                   33,890                 201,809           252,799            288,934 1,873,023

7% 0% 0% 13% 80% 100%

color = some catch pending for these estimates

Percent of Return

Cumulative Return Weekly Return

Hidden Falls 2016 Return - Catch Statistics

Cost Rec. Assessment per lb.: Broodstock Goal:

Hidden Falls Chum - Weekly Return
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STAT WEEK Begin End Seine Gillnet Troll Cost Rec. Hatchery 2016 2015 1993-15 Average

24 6/5/16 6/11/16 -                          -                          -                   -                           -                       -                        0 1,373

25 6/12/16 6/18/16 -                          -                          -                   -                           -                       -                        0 21,101

26 6/19/16 6/25/16 12,400                -                          -                   -                           -                       12,400              31,666 144,399

27 6/26/16 7/2/16 17,100                -                          -                   -                           -                       17,100              42,896 483,632

28 7/3/16 7/9/16 17,100                -                          -                   -                           4,401               21,501              42,896 948,939

29 7/10/16 7/16/16 17,100                -                          -                   -                           57,500             74,600              75,749 1,387,889

30 7/17/16 7/23/16 17,100                -                          -                   9,176                   161,809           188,085            130,058 1,678,730

31 7/24/16 7/30/16 17,100                -                          -                   29,792                 191,809           238,701            220,062 1,824,496

32 7/31/16 8/6/16 288,934 1,859,634

33 8/7/16 8/13/16 288,934 1,869,937

34 8/14/16 8/20/16 288,934 1,873,023

STAT WEEK Sample Date Fishery Weight Percent Male Female 3 4 5 6

26                         6/19/16 Seine 8.0 75% 25% 0% 47% 53% 0%

26                         6/23/16 Seine 8.3 74% 26% 0% 41% 58% 1%

27                         6/26/16 Seine

29                         7/13/16 Broodstock 57% 43%

30                         7/18/16 Cost Rec 6.5 48% 52% 1% 73% 26% 0%

31                         7/26/16 Cost Rec 6.1 58% 42% 1% 73% 26% 0%

Hidden Fallst Chum - Average Weight / Sex Ratios Age Class Distribution

Hidden Falls Chum - Cumulative Return

STAT Week Dates 2016 Number of Fish Cumulative Catch Totals
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DATE OPENING CHUM Chum Pounds KINGS BOATS Week COMMENTS

June 19, 2016 Seine 7,800                   62,400               65                       12              26                     

June 23, 2016 Seine 4,600                   36,800               10                        16                26                       

June 26, 2016 Seine 4,700                   37,600               20                       14              27                      Hidden Falls Closed to Fishing

Week 28 Broodstock 4,401                   28                      volitional

Week 29 Broodstock 53,099                 29                      volitional

Week 30 Broodstock 104,309               30                      volitional

July 18, 2016 COST REC. 9,176                   61,893               2                30                     

July 26, 2016 COST REC. 20,616                 125,757             1                31                     

Week 31 Broodstock 30,000                 31                      volitional

Week 32 Broodstock 10,000                 32                      volitional

August 7, 2016 COST REC. 4,098                   25,000               1                  33                       

Totals 252,799                349,450              95                        46                

Gillnet weekly totals reflect fish ticket data. Splits per opening may not be accurate.

Hidden Falls Chum Summary 2016

Fish Pounds Kings
SEINE 17,100                  136,800              95                        

SEINE - TRAD -                           -                          -                          

GILLNET -                           -                          -                          

TROLL -                           -                          

COST REC. 33,890                  187,650              -                          

Harvest 50,990                  324,450              95                        

BROOD 201,809                

TOTAL 252,799                

Note: Daily log data reflects in-season catch estimates.

Hidden Falls Daily Log
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Egg Goal: 176,970,000

To Date: 177,036,885 100%

To Go: 0

Thru 8/8/2016

Hidden Falls's Eggtake Goal is 176,970,000 green eggs:

Hidden Falls Chum Eggs

Group Eggs Goal Release Site

HF 4.0 13,050,445           12,500,000 Kasnyku Bay

HF Regular 43,262,040           43,000,000 Kasnyku Bay

TK 4.0 8,251,000             8,200,000 Takatz Bay

TK Regular 37,542,220           37,300,000 Takatz Bay

SEC 4.0 20,029,740           20,000,000 Southeast Cove

DI 21,146,120           20,970,000 Deep Inlet

SEC REG 33,755,320           35,000,000 Southeast Cove

Total 177,036,885             176,970,000

Hidden Falls Chum Egg Take
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